
RISING STARS JR/MAJOR 2024-259/14/2024    Week 2 of 23 Page 1

Saturday   10:00 am Lanes 19 - 32Jonesboro Bowling Center
***** High scores, awards and some Results may be wrong because the sex was not indicated for 17 bowler(s) *****

USBC Certification:

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 7 RAIDER PRIDE 100.0 8 0 100.0 8 0 6 3816 5292
2 5 GAMER X 87.5 7 1 87.5 7 1 5 2863 5077
3 12 Team 12 75.0 6 2 75.0 6 2 4 3437 5141
4 11 Team 11 75.0 6 2 75.0 6 2 5 3153 5121
5 4 FANTASTIC 4 75.0 6 2 1 75.0 6 2 4 4191 5085
6 3 MELLOW FELLOWS 50.0 4 4 50.0 4 4 3 3824 5204
7 1 Team 1 50.0 4 4 50.0 4 4 3 2640 5064
8 9 GREAT BALLS OF FIRE 50.0 4 4 50.0 4 4 3 3537 5019
9 6 Team 6 50.0 4 4 50.0 4 4 3 2910 4899

10 8 Team 8 12.5 1 7 12.5 1 7 1 2232 4980
11 2 Team 2 12.5 1 7 12.5 1 7 1 2297 4931
12 10 Team 10 0 8 0 8 0 0
13 13 Team 13 0 8 2 0 8 0 0
14 14 Team 14 0 8 2 0 8 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
19-20 Team 8 831 832 833 2496 1 <---> GAMER X 830 870 864 2564 3
21-22 RAIDER PRIDE 922 890 926 2738 4 <---> Team 10 0 0 0 0 0
23-24 Team 2 820 776 843 2439 0 <---> Team 11 878 846 869 2593 4
25-26 MELLOW FELLOWS 880 889 879 2648 3 <---> Team 1 888 844 831 2563 1
27-28 Team 14 0 0 0 0 0 <---> FANTASTIC 4 866 834 797 2497 3
29-30 Team 6 820 955 878 2653 4 <---> Team 13 0 0 0 0 0
31-32 GREAT BALLS OF FIR 735 850 879 2464 0 <---> Team 12 820 878 897 2595 4

Lane Assignments
19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32

Today   7-  6   8-  9   1- 12   4-  2  13- 14   5-  3  11- 10
Next Week  12-  4  13-  2  14-  7   9-  6   8- 11  10-  1   3-  5

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 717 FANTASTIC 4 680 RAIDER PRIDE 659 MELLOW FELLOWS
Scratch Series 2050 FANTASTIC 4 2000 RAIDER PRIDE 1958 MELLOW FELLOWS

Handicap Game 955 Team 6 926 RAIDER PRIDE 897 Team 12
Handicap Series 2738 RAIDER PRIDE 2653 Team 6 2648 MELLOW FELLOWS

Boys Scratch Game 221 WILLIAM CRADER 221 JOSH WRIGHT 219 TREVOR BRADY
Scratch Series 606 ELLIOT EVERETT 585 JOSH WRIGHT 552 TREVOR BRADY

Girls Scratch Game 212 EMMA LYLES 204 RILEY WILLIAMS 172 RACHEL SMITH
Scratch Series 545 RILEY WILLIAMS 539 EMMA LYLES 472 BRIANNA JOSEPH

***** High scores, awards and some Results may be wrong because the sex was not indicated for 17 bowler(s) *****
***** To correct this, the person running BLS must insure a sex was entered for all bowlers and vacancies *****

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 728 FANTASTIC 4 680 RAIDER PRIDE 659 MELLOW FELLOWS
Scratch Series 2141 FANTASTIC 4 2000 RAIDER PRIDE 1958 MELLOW FELLOWS

Handicap Game 955 Team 6 926 RAIDER PRIDE 904 GREAT BALLS OF FIRE
Handicap Series 2738 RAIDER PRIDE 2653 Team 6 2648 MELLOW FELLOWS

Bowlers must have a minimum of 12 games (before bowling) to be listed for high handicap game and series.

Boys Scratch Game 224 ELLIOT EVERETT 221 WILLIAM CRADER 221 JOSH WRIGHT
Scratch Series 613 ELLIOT EVERETT 592 CAMERON NEFF 585 JOSH WRIGHT
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Season High Scores - Continued

Girls Scratch Game 212 EMMA LYLES 204 RILEY WILLIAMS 178 RACHEL SMITH
Scratch Series 545 RILEY WILLIAMS 539 EMMA LYLES 489 RILEY DOMINO

***** High scores, awards and some Results may be wrong because the sex was not indicated for 17 bowler(s) *****
***** To correct this, the person running BLS must insure a sex was entered for all bowlers and vacancies *****

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP High High HDCP HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Sers Game Sers
1 - Team 1

1 ERIC GONGLOFF 136 75 818 6 415 405 167 161 104 432 678 167 432
2 MAX FLORE 77 128 464 6 238 228 65 52 59 176 509 100 288
3 TERRENCE RAY 96 111 578 6 295 285 122 97 134 353 743 134 353
4 VACANT 130 81 0 0 v130 v130 v130 390 633 0 0

2 - Team 2
5 CARLY SEE 84 122 506 6 259 249 75 62 96 233 581 101 273
6 RYLAIN MILLER 87 119 525 6 267 257 84 88 112 284 662 112 284
7 BAILEY HARGETT 128 82 384 3 390 383 a118 a118a118 354 600 155 384
8 ADALYNN MARTIN 88 118 528 6 273 263 104 69 78 251 596 112 277

3 - MELLOW FELLOWS
9 WILLIAM CRADER 175 40 1052 6 532 522 169 221 160 550 691 221 550

10 LUKE CRADER 136 75 818 6 415 405 159 135 137 431 674 159 431
11 BRANDON STRINGER 174 41 1049 6 526 516 192 157 172 521 638 212 528
12 ELI SEAL 150 63 905 6 454 444 130 146 180 456 645 199 456

4 - FANTASTIC 4
13 CAMERON NEFF 183 33 1099 6 557 547 192 171 144 507 567 207 592
14 JAY PIPPINGER 143 69 862 6 434 424 135 151 126 412 601 166 450
15 XAVIER DOLLISON 168 46 1011 6 510 500 185 163 177 525 681 204 525
16 ELLIOT EVERETT 203 15 1219 6 617 607 205 200 201 606 648 224 613

5 - GAMER X
17 MASON NEFF 127 83 763 6 389 379 95 137 149 381 630 149 382
18 JONATHAN WALKER 158 55 953 6 478 468 180 178 160 518 719 180 518
19 EVAN LADEN 66 138 199 3 203 196 a56 a56 a56 168 582 89 199
20 VACANT 130 81 0 0 v130 v130 v130 390 633 0 0

6 - Team 6
21 AUBREY CAMBRON 109 99 655 6 335 325 107 132 134 373 712 134 373
22 LORI ANN COX 101 107 607 6 311 301 75 127 102 304 625 127 304
23 JIMMY LEE BURTON 92 115 278 3 280 273 80 106 92 278 623 106 278
24 CANYON MOORE 168 46 1010 6 511 501 169 201 161 531 693 201 531

7 - RAIDER PRIDE
25 TYLER BRADY 170 45 1024 6 515 505 189 187 121 497 617 194 527
26 TREVOR BRADY 159 54 957 6 483 473 176 157 219 552 780 219 552
27 JOSH WRIGHT 180 36 1085 6 544 534 185 179 221 585 729 221 585
28 JONATHAN SLATTON 125 85 750 6 384 374 126 121 119 366 612 153 384

8 - Team 8
29 TREY BRADY 92 115 553 6 284 274 97 96 78 271 610 112 282
30 JESSE EVERETT 133 78 799 6 407 397 122 127 134 383 602 151 416
31 KAIDEN MANSFIELD 63 141 381 6 195 185 69 74 54 197 626 74 197
32 LEXI KIRK 83 123 499 6 257 247 85 77 109 271 658 109 271

9 - GREAT BALLS OF FIRE
33 SOPHIA OTERO 109 99 655 6 335 325 81 99 143 323 620 143 332
34 RACHEL SMITH 159 54 957 6 483 473 133 166 172 471 627 178 486
35 EMMA LYLES 174 41 1046 6 529 519 149 212 178 539 674 212 539
36 RILEY DOMINO 146 66 879 6 444 434 125 126 139 390 543 177 489

10 - Team 10
37 VACANT 130 81 0 0 v130 v130 v130 390 633 0 0
38 VACANT 130 81 0 0 v130 v130 v130 390 633 0 0
39 VACANT 130 81 0 0 v130 v130 v130 390 633 0 0
40 VACANT 130 81 0 0 v130 v130 v130 390 633 0 0
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP High High HDCP HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Sers Game Sers

11 - Team 11
41 DAKOTA REED 115 94 694 6 350 340 134 91 149 374 680 149 374
42 GAVIN KEY 149 63 899 6 451 441 156 167 132 455 647 167 455
43 VACANT 130 81 0 0 v130 v130 v130 390 633 0 0
44 VACANT 130 81 0 0 v130 v130 v130 390 633 0 0

12 - Team 12
45 ZOE ANN GERARD 113 96 679 6 347 337 113 108 115 336 621 129 343
46 BRIANNA JOSEPH 155 58 933 6 471 461 154 152 166 472 652 166 472
47 RILEY WILLIAMS 174 41 1045 6 530 520 139 204 202 545 689 204 545
48 VACANT 130 81 0 0 v130 v130 v130 390 633 0 0

13 - Team 13
49 VACANT 130 81 0 0 v130 v130 v130 390 633 0 0
50 VACANT 130 81 0 0 v130 v130 v130 390 633 0 0
51 VACANT 130 81 0 0 v130 v130 v130 390 633 0 0
52 VACANT 130 81 0 0 v130 v130 v130 390 633 0 0

14 - Team 14
53 VACANT 130 81 0 0 v130 v130 v130 390 633 0 0
54 VACANT 130 81 0 0 v130 v130 v130 390 633 0 0
55 VACANT 130 81 0 0 v130 v130 v130 390 633 0 0
56 VACANT 130 81 0 0 v130 v130 v130 390 633 0 0

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Enter Div Label
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